APA
SOk

poolplayers.com

Division Standings
Summer 2025

See next page for MVP standings.

Division 111 - Double Jeopardy |
Week 12

Standing
1

2

3

Points Won

Team

131

121

116

112

102

101

82

75

11106 - Shot Callers  P|ayoffs 1st Seed

11101 - Grin & Beer It~ Playoffs 2nd Seed
11108 - Breaking Balls  Playoffs 3rd Seed
11104 - Breaking Bad

11103 - Shut Up 'N' Shoot

11107 - Patches

11102 - Rich's Team

11105 - Well Seasoned Stix

Session(s)

Qualified

Refer to email for additional
related information!
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Summer 2025

SL Tier: SL 2-3

05396
01386
05075
05844
05822
01670
11007
05138
03384
01747
01774
04844
04347
05262
01707
03185
04556
05245
04896
33171
04723
05219
04743
05716

SL Tier: SL 4-5

05597
03582
01695
04319
01581
03396
04269
04714
02237
51061
11111

04736
04595
03719
01523
00154
11002
03440
04209
05293
05325
03760

Bruce
Garnet
Madison
Barry
Ruben
Debbie
Lori
Donald
Kayla
Scott
Kathleen
Melissa
Elmo
Maurice
Melanie
Lorretta
Angela
Derek
Sherry
Alaina
Ronald
Linda
William
Raymond

Brad
Jon
Jonathan
Maxwell
Holly
Thomas
Mark
Dominic
Leroy
Mike
Tiffany
Douglas
Karen
Michelle
Gregory
Elmer
Mark
Jason
Steve
Kevin
Jason
Tamara

** = MVP Qualified

Codding 15t
Nekuda **2nd
Tompkins “*3rd
Rife

Colon
Corridori

Friel

Gurley
Thompson
Stoy

Codman
Miller
Montoya
Sherman
Chang
Anderson
Tyree
Standen
Kornahrens
Laneaux
Heard
Marshall

Foltz

Burns

Gomes st
Wagner *"2nd
Chang”*3rd
Manville
Brusaschetti
Wilmot
Vanlent
Gromelski
Bennett
Miller
Spitzer
Schellenger
Gromelski
Oakley

Lee
McDonald
Atwood
Thompson
Bennett
Schmidt
Koeneman
Kelly

Report By Division

111-Double Jeopardy | 8-Ball

SL MP MW Team # Team Name
3 7 6 11106  Shot Callers
3 8 6 11101 Grin & Beer It
3 6 5 11106  Shot Callers
2 9 6 11104 Breaking Bad
3 7 5 11108  Breaking Balls
3 10 6 11108  Breaking Balls
3 9 5 11101 Grin & Beer It
3 8 4 11104 Breaking Bad
3 7 3 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot
3 10 5 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot
2 6 3 11102 Rich's Team
3 N 5 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot
2 6 2 11108  Breaking Balls
3 9 4 11105  Well Seasoned Stix
3 7 3 11106  Shot Callers
2 10 2 11105  Well Seasoned Stix
3 9 2 11107  Patches
3 11 2 11105  Well Seasoned Stix
2 8 3 11104  Breaking Bad
2 7 2 11102 Rich's Team
3 7 1 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot
3 6 1 11105  Well Seasoned Stix
3 6 1 11105  Well Seasoned Stix
2 7 1 11102 Rich's Team
SL MP MW Team # Team Name
4 8 8 11106  Shot Callers
4 10 8 11106  Shot Callers
4 8 7 11106  Shot Callers
4 7 5 11107  Patches
4 8 4 11107  Patches
5 7 5 11108 Breaking Balls
4 7 4 11108 Breaking Balls
5 9 7 11101 Grin & Beer It
5 6 4 11108 Breaking Balls
4 1N 6 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot
4 7 4 11104  Breaking Bad
5 10 6 11108 Breaking Balls
4 N 6 11101 Grin & Beer It
4 6 2 11101 Grin & Beer It
4 6 3 11107  Patches
5 7 3 11102 Rich's Team
5 7 3 11107  Patches
5 10 4 11102 Rich's Team
5 7 3 11108  Breaking Balls
4 8 3 11104  Breaking Bad
4 10 5 11105  Well Seasoned Stix
4 11 5 11102 Rich's Team

Gender: All
PA PPM
71.4286% 2.1429
70.8333% 2.1250
66.6667% 2.0000
62.9630% 1.8889
57.1429% 1.7143
56.6667% 1.7000
55.5556% 1.6667
54.1667% 1.6250
47.6190% 1.4286
46.6667% 1.4000
44.4444% 1.3333
42.4242% 1.2727
38.8889% 1.1667
37.0370% 1.1111
33.3333% 1.0000
33.3333% 1.0000
29.6296% 0.8889
27.2727% 0.8182
25.0000% 0.7500
23.8095% 0.7143
23.8095% 0.7143
16.6667% 0.5000
16.6667%  0.5000
14.2857% 0.4286
PA PPM
79.1667% 2.3750
73.3333% 2.2000
70.8333% 2.1250
66.6667% 2.0000
58.3333% 1.7500
57.1429% 1.7143
57.1429% 1.7143
55.5556% 1.6667
55.5556% 1.6667
51.5152% 1.5455
47.6190% 1.4286
46.6667% 1.4000
45.4545% 1.3636
44.4444% 1.3333
44.4444% 1.3333
42.8571% 1.2857
42.8571% 1.2857
40.0000% 1.2000
38.0952% 1.1429
37.5000% 1.1250
36.6667% 1.1000
33.3333% 1.0000
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** = MVP Qualified

Summer 2025

SL Tier: SL 4-5
03001 Gabor
04842 Dakota
11001 Lisa
03822 Eric
04340 Steve
05326 Eduardo

SL Tier: SL 6-7
11639 Jeffrey
03730 Mikel
02514 Joseph
03379 Robert
04059 Lito
01572 John
04700 Jackson
02506 Rich

Csore
Tompkins
Warfield
McKenzie
Adams
Aguilar

Heath 1St
Miller ~2nd
Holmes**3rd
Kornahrens
Hedaria
Brusaschetti
Gilmore
Codman

Report By Division

111-Double Jeopardy | 8-Ball

MP MW Team # Team Name

9 3 11107  Patches

7 3 11106  Shot Callers

7 1 11107  Patches

6 2 11104  Breaking Bad

6 2 11105  Well Seasoned Stix

6 2 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot
MP MW Team # Team Name

7 7 11104  Breaking Bad

9 8 11101 Grin & Beer It

7 5 11103  Shut Up 'N' Shoot

7 4 11104  Breaking Bad

6 3 11101 Grin & Beer It

7 3 11107  Patches

7 4 11106  Shot Callers

12 3 11102 Rich's Team

Gender: All

PA  PPM
33.3333%  1.0000
33.3333%  1.0000
28.5714%  0.8571
27.7778%  0.8333
27.7778%  0.8333
22.2222%  0.6667

PA  PPM
85.7143%  2.5714
62.9630%  1.8889
57.1429%  1.7143
47.6190%  1.4286
44.4444%  1.3333
42.8571%  1.2857
38.0952%  1.1429
27.7778%  0.8333

See last page of this report for an explanation of how MVP is calculated, including
a description of how ties are broken in MVP.

Place
22
22
25
26
26
28

Place
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Northern Nevada APA M\;P Program

The top 3 players in each division from each skill level tier (3 tiers total, so 9 players per division),
who played a minimum of 6 matches in the regular session (Playoffs excluded), are considered
“MVP-Tournament-Qualified.” This means that those players receive an invitation to compete in the
prestigious MVP Tournament. This tournament is held each session—usually within 1-2 months
following the completion of the session.

Number of Points Earned divided by Number of Points Available = PA (Points Available) percentage.

8-Ball Example: In an individual 8-Ball match, a player has 3 points available to win. If he/she
played 10 matches, that person had 30 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 13 points,
then his/her PA is 43%.

10 matches = 30 points available

13 points: 13/30=0.43 =43%

9-Ball Example: In an individual 9-Ball match, a player has 20 points available to win. If he/she
played 10 matches, that person had 200 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 162 points,
then his/her PA is 81%.

10 matches = 200 points available

162 points: 162/200 = 0.81 =81%

Ties will be broken in the following order using regular session play data: (1) total # of matches
played; (2) win percentage; (3) performance points; (4) lifetime win percentage.

All players who qualify for the MVP Tournament will receive a patch, a certificate, and a letter of
invitation for the MVP Tournament. Make sure your mailing address is up-to-date with the League
Office to ensure you don’t miss out on this important information. Questions? Contact the League
Office at 775-443-8844.
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